## DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA,

TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, 2ND FLOOR, UNIT-III, KHARAVELA NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, e-Mail : dirlfaodisha@gmail.com ; Phone : 0674-2391704; FAX -0674-2391703.

> No. <u>40</u> //DLFA File No.- HE-I-257/2016

Date 04.01.2021

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of G.A. & P.G. Department Resolution No.2196/Gen dt.29.01.1997 read with G.A & P.G. Department Resolution 2444/ Gen., Dt. 25.01.2019 Sri Laba Barik, Treasury Sarkar, O/o the Audit Officer,Local Fund Audit, Bhubaneswar is hereby promoted and appointed temporarily as Jr. Grade Diarist in the scale of Pay of Rs. 19,900 to Rs. 63,200/- in Level-4 of pay matrix of ORSP Rules, 2017.

On promotion to the rank of Jr. Grade Diarist, he is posted as such to the office of the DAO, LFA, Ganjam. He should join in his promotional post within 15 days from the date of issue of this order, failing which his promotion shall stand cancelled.

A.T. 2021

Memo No. \_\_// \_\_//DLFA

Date 04.01.2021

Copy forwarded to the person concerned for information and necessary action.

leabr 12021

Joint Director

P.T.O.

Memo No. 42 //DLFA Date 04 - 01 - 202/

Copy forwarded to the DAO, LFA, Ganjam / AO, LFA, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

The AO, LFA, Bhubaneswar is requested to relieve Sri Laba Barik immediately so as to enable him to join in his new place of posting under intimation to this Directorate. The date of joining of Jr. Grade Diarist may also be intimated in time.

Near 11/2021

Joint Director

Date 04.01-2021 Memo No. 43 //DLFA Copy forwarded to OSD to Director/ all Officers / Dealing Assistant in charge of Group-"C" & "D" employees / Estt-I & II / ALFA Portal of this Directorate for information and necessary action.

[2021 Joint Director